TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	To correct an error made in a previously recorded document that erroneously affects the identified registration.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Leech Products, Inc.		03/23/1987	CORPORATION: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leech Products, Inc.
Street Address:	Post Office Box 2147
City:	Hutchinson
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67501
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1399466	TAP-N-GLUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)263-4329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-263-4300 Phone:

sdwoldow@sgrlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Scott D. Woldow 1850 M Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034051.009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott D. Woldow
Signature:	/SW/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003290 FRAME: 0778

900046752

Date:	04/17/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=tap-n-glue#page1.tif source=tap-n-glue#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003290 FRAME: 0779

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark

: TAP-N-GLUE

Registration No. : Registration Date :

1,399,466 July 1, 1986

Owner Name Owner Address

: Leech Products, Inc. : Post Office Box 2147 Hutchinson, Kansas 67501

ASSIGNMENT IMPROPERLY FILED AND RECORDED BY ANOTHER ENTITY AGAINST OWNER'S REGISTRATION

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Madam:

Another party has improperly recorded an assignment against the owner's registration. The true and proper owner, Leech Products, Inc., the Owner, is recording the necessary papers with the Assignment Services Division to correct the error. The previously recorded document identified by Reel 0557 and Frame 0431 was submitted with erroneous information.

Leech Products, Inc. is the Owner of the TAP-N-GLUE trademark identified by United States trademark Registration No. 1,399,466. Leech Products, Inc. has never assigned or transferred this trademark to any individual or entity. The original registrant has been and continues to be the owner of the registration at issue.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003290 FRAME: 0780

DECLARATION

The undersigned being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of this document, declares that he/she is properly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the Owner; and all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Date:	Signature:	
	Typed Name:	Scott D. Woldow
	Title:	Attorney

#251312

RECORDED: 04/17/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003290 FRAME: 0781